
iJOBS Envigo Site Visit November 15, 2016 

Initials Full name   Title Email 
SW Scott 

Wadsworth 
PhD Director, Program 

Management 
scott.wadsworth@envigo.com 

BP Bob Parker PhD, 
DABT 

Director, Developmental 
and Reproductive 
Toxicology 

robert.parker@envigo.com 

CWM Cynthia 
Willard Mack 

PhD Director, Pathology cynthia.willard-
mack@envigo.com 

YQX Yi Qun Xiao PhD Director BBC 
(Immunoassay, Cell 
Biology, ClinPath, 
Sample Logistics) 

yiqun.xiao@envigo.com 

TR Thulasi 
Ramani 

PhD 
DABT 

Senior Director, Safety 
Assessment 

thulasi.ramani@envigo.com 

JB Jennifer 
Barrett 

PhD Toxicologist, Study 
Director 

jennifer.barrett@envigo.com 

JB Joe Bedford PhD Grp Director & CVP, 
Strategic Marketing 

joseph.bedford@envigo.com 

GB Greg Bannish PhD VP, Biopharmaceutical 
Development 

greg.bannish@envigo.com 

JS Jennifer 
Sheehan 

BS Director, Toxicology 
Operations 

jennifer.sheehan@envigo.com 

          
Tour 
Guides 

        

  Christina 
Savidge 

BS Divisional Manager christina.savidge@envigo.com 

  Jennifer 
Callahan 

BS Training and 
Compliance Manager 

jennifer.callahan@envigo.com 

  Lucy Croft BS Manager, Necropsy and 
Fetal Pathology 

lucy.croft@envigo.com  

  Andris Lelkes BS Team Supervisor andris.lelkes@envigo.com 
          
Not 
Present: 

        

IV Ian 
Vanterpool 

  General Manager, CRS 
US 

  

CB Cathy Brower   Manager, Human 
Resources 

  

	
  


